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IN MEMORY OF RAY



SACRAMENTO WARLORDS

NINETEENTH ANNUAL BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

WARLORDS

On behalf of the Sacramento Warlords, we'd like to thank you for your participation
in our 19" annual basketball tournament. We appreciate the many coaches, parents,
and volunteers from all of the organizations. It is your hard work and dedication that
allows our kids to have this wonderful sports and social experience.

Approximately 70 teams and 700 players will compete this weekend throughout the
Sacramento and Elk Grove area. In addition to the games, please join us Saturday
evening for our tournament social. Held at the Sacramento Asian Sports Foundation,
our complimentary event will include refreshments and live musical entertainment
from the East Wind Band.

We hope that our time together will foster healthy competition and form lasting
friendships. Good luck and have a great time!

Robyn Harada & Glenn Takeda
Tournament Directors

Robyn Harada Glenn Takeda
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SACRAMENTO WARLORDS

NINETEENTH ANNUAL BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

WARLORDS
BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Robyn Harada Gwynne Kimura-Fong

Art Lim Gordon Low Steve Murakami

Mark Otani Sue Honda-Takeda Lurlene Chu Don Lee
(Advisor) (Advisor)

Sacramento Warlords 19t Annual Basketball Tournament




Chair

Secretary

Treasurer

Facility Coordinator

Team Manager, 2019 Boys
Team Manager, 2020 Boys
Team Manager, 2021 Boys
Team Manager, 2022 Boys
Team Manager, 2023 Boys
Team Manager, 2024 Boys
Team Manager, 2019 Girls
Team Manager, 2020 Girls
Team Manager, 2022 Girls
Team Manager, 2023 Girls
Team Manager, 2024 Girls

Tournament Directors
Site Supervisors

Tournament Social

Gym Coordinator, 12th Boys
Gym Coordinator, 11th Boys
Gym Coordinator, 10th Boys
Gym Coordinator, 9th Boys
Gym Coordinator, 8th Boys
Gym Coordinator, 7th Boys
Gym Coordinator, 12th Girls
Gym Coordinator, 11th Girls

Gym Coordinator, 9th/8th Girls

Gym Coordinator, 7th Girls

Rick Barton

Mark Otani

Sue Lim

Norma Nakata

Merjo Ocampo

Johneli Ignacio, Brenda Nocon
Mark Otani

Shelley Takaha, Andrea Takeda
Bernadette Descargar, Rod Wong
Heather DeYoung, Isabel Raj

Rick Barton

Alvin Yee

Paige Dorr, Karen Yuke
Bernadette Cross, Lori Kawamoto
Liz Nakagawa, Claudia Wong

Robyn Harada, Glenn Takeda

Nancy Lee, Gordon Low, Steve Murakami,
Norma Nakata, Mark Otani

Don Lee, May Lee, Nancy Lee
Aaron Wong

Glenn Noguchi

Brian Lueck, Les Wong
Jeff Fong, Marlon Paulo
Steve ltagaki, Roy Keller
Steve Higa

Rick Barton

Annie Lee, Leah Powner
Larissa Niu

John Beattie, Bret Lai

May 18 & 19,2019




SCHOLARSHIPS
& SENIORS




TO OUR 2019 $1,000 WARLORDS SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

Jadori Erfe Nicole Nubla
Senior Class of 2019 Senior Class of 2019
Jadori will graduate Nicole will graduate
from Franklin High from CK. McClatchy

School this spring and High School this spring
plans to pursue a career and will study to
in Nursing. become a Cardiologist.

Scott Sekikawa
Alumni Class of 2016

Scottis currently in his
junior year at California
State University, Long
Beach, where he is
pursuing a degree in
Health Care
Administration.

Warlords Scholarships are funded by proceeds from our annual Crab Feed Silent Auction
and private donations. We are grateful to all of our supporters for their generous
contributions to the Warlords Scholarship Fund.

May 18 & 19,2019




WARLORDS

L ]
CONGRATULATIONS Malivah Almazan Adriel Barcena
CLASS OF 2019 Shel?j/on High School Monterey Trail High School

Caitlin Barton Jadori Erfe Amanda Fong
Franklin High School Franklin High School Franklin High School

Nicole Gee Lexi Hufana Angel Laforga
CK. McClatchy High School Sheldon High School Cosumnes Oaks High School

Sacramento Warlords 19t Annual Basketball Tournament




Nicole Nubla Ethan Ocampo Jonathan Ocampo
CK. McClatchy High School Franklin High School Franklin High School

Chelsea Ohashi Mia Otani Jason Paulo
John F. Kennedy High School Franklin High School Jesuit High School

Not Pictured:

Aaron Cunanan
Franklin High School

Justin Davis
Cosumnes Oaks High School

Tyler Saelee
Franklin High School

Michael Xie
John F. Kennedy High School

CJ Tapacio Jordan Wong
Franklin High School Laguna Creek High School

May 18 & 19,2019
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Rules & Regulations

1.

10.

Fach team roster shall include only those players who have participated in league play for
their organization during the current regular season.

Fach teams composition will conform to the official tournament roster.

Any team not ready to play ten (10) minutes of their scheduled start time will forfeit the
game. A team must have at least four (4) players to start the game, otherwise they forfeit.
Home teams will be the team listed at the top of each bracket. Visiting teams will be the
team listed at the bottom of each bracket.

A tournament appointed scorekeeper and timekeeper will be designated as official
scorekeeper and timekeeper for each game. Teams may have scorekeepers to keep their
own records, but they may not interfere with the official scorekeepers.

All players cleared to participate in the tournament will be allowed to play regardless of
protest from an opposing team. Protest of any player’s eligibilty can be made to the
Sacramento Warlords Tournament Committee in writing after the tournament. Findings
may have future consequences for any player and team found to have been in violation.
Protest of any game must be made to the Sacramento Warlords Tournament Committee
of the respective divisions within five (5) minutes after the conclusion of the game in
question. This committee has the authority to act and its ruling is to be accepted by the
teams involved. All teams shall be responsible for the enforcement of the Rules and
Regulations.

The Sacramento Warlords Tournament Committee has the power to act if any infraction
occurs and its ruling is to be accepted by the team or teams involved. This includes post
game forfeiture of games at any time.

The medical expenses of a player(s) injured during this tournament play will be the
responsibility of the team they represent. Each team is expected to have insurance so that
player(s) will be adequately covered.

Sacramento Warlords, its affiliated organizations, its officials and its member and
tournament officials and coaches, the Sacramento City Unified School District, the Elk
Grove Unifed School District, Sacramento Asian Sports Foundation, and all other activity
sites shall not be responsible for any injuries to players and/or the spectators, or for the
loss of players or spectators personal property.

Eligibility of Players

N —

Players must be division grade or below.

Players cannot play for more than one (1) team and one (1) division. Failure to comply will
lead to player disqualification from the tournament and team forfeiture of the game.

All rosters and waivers will be reviewed by the Sacramento Warlords Tournament
Committee. This committee reserves the right to accept or deny any player.

The medical and liability release agreement form MUST BE SIGNED by the parent or legal
guardian of each player and submitted before players will be allowed to participate in any
tournament activity.

May 18 & 19,2019




Game Rules

1. All games (including girls games) will be played under Boys Basketball Rules Book of the
National Federation of State High School Associations (NFHS), current edition, with the
exceptions stated in subsequent paragraphs.

2. All players of each team must have same colored uniforms.
3. Any single or double-digit uniform number is legal.
4. No shot clock shall be used in any division.
5. No three (3) point goals in gymnasiums where there is no three-point line on the court.
6. Game Format
(a) Game time
Eight (8) minutes per quarter stop time, with one (1) minute between quarters and
five (5) minutes between halves.
(b) Timeouts
Fach team is permitted two (2) 30-second timeouts and three (3) one-minute
timeouts per game.
() Overtime - Championship
In the event of a tie, there will be an additional three (3) minute stop time period.
If the score is still tied after an overtime period, then another overtime period will
be played. Only one timeout permitted per overtime. Unused timeouts may not be
carried over from regulation or previous overtimes into an overtime period.
(d) Overtime - All other games
In the event of a tie, there will be an addtional three (3) minute running time period,
with stop time in the final minute. If the score is still tied after the overtime period,
the game will go into sudden death, with the first team to score declared the
winner. Only one timeout permitted in overtime. Unused timeouts may not be
carried over from regulation into an overtime period.
(d) Mercy Rule
If any team is leading by a score of 20 or more points in the last two (2) minutes of
the fourth quarter, the remainder of the game will be played on running time.
7. Determining the standing for a six (6) team division. The standings for a single three (3)
team pool will be determined by:
@) . BEST WON/LOST RECORD

i, A three (3) team tie will be broken by quarters won in the first two (2) games
il. Head to head between the two (2) tied teams will determine who plays for
third place and consolation.
(b) If all three (3) teams are tied in won/lost record AND total quarters won:
i Coin flip: Three (3) team coin flip, odd coin out goes to championship.
i, Head to head between the two (2) tied teams will determine who plays for
third place and consolation.
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Game RUleS (Continued)

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT WILL NOT BE TOLERATED

Ref. of the Coaches Code of Ethics National Federation Coaches Association:

“The coach shall be aware that he or she has tremendous influence for either good or ill, on the student
athlete and thus, shall never place the value of winning above the value of instilling the highest ideals of
character”

Technical Fouls

(@)

(b)

(d)

When any technical foul is called, the opposing team will automatically be
awarded two (2) points and will receive possession of the ball.

Direct Coach Technicals

First technical results in loss of coaching box. Second direct coach technical results
in ejection of the coach from the game. The coach must leave the gym and remain
100 feet from the premises.

Player Technicals

A technical foul resulting from player trash talking (to an opposing player, coach,
spectator or referee) will also disqualify the player for the remainder of the quarter
in which the technical was committed, with a minimum of four (4) minutes on the
bench. Any remaining time will be carried over to the next quarter of that game.

A second technical results in ejection of from the game. The ejected player or
coach must leave the gym and remain 100 feet from the premises.

Fighting

(@)
(b)

(©

(d)

Fighting will result in automatic ejection and ban from further play and attendance
of all tournament activities.

A player or coach who is disqualified from a game for fighting must leave the
premises and remain 100 feet from the gym.

The game will not continue until the disqualified player or coach leaves the
premises and remain 100 feet from the gym. A three (3) minute delay due to the
failure of the disqualified person(s) to leave will result in forfeiture of the game.
Compliance will be a team responsibility. Failure to comply will result in forfeiture
of the game and exclusion from future tournament participation.

Flagrant Fouls
A flagrant foul resulting from a player to the opposite team will result in shooting at the free
throw line for two (2) points and possession of the ball.

CONCUSSIONS

As stated in the NFHS rules:

"Any athlete who exhibits signs, symptoms, or behaviors consistent with a concussion (such as loss of
consciousness, headache, dizziness, confusion, or balance problems) shall be immediately removed from
the contest and shall not return to play until cleared by an appropriate health care professional”

May 18 & 19,2019
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SACRAMENTO WARLORDS

WARLORDS

Gymnasiums

No Name

1 Sutter Middle School

2 California Middle School

3 CK. McClatchy High School

4 Hiram W. Johnson High School
5 Sam Brannan Middle School
6 Luther Burbank High School
7 Sacramento Asian Sports Fdn.
8 Toby Johnson Middle School
9 Franklin High School
Social

No Name

9 Sacramento Asian Sports Fdn.
Hospitals

No Name

a Sutter General Hospital

b Mercy General Hospital

C Kaiser Permanente (North)

d Kaiser Permanente (South)

e Methodist Hospital

Address

31501 (Eye) Street

1600 Vallejo Way

3066 Freeport Blvd.

6879 14™ Avenue

5301 Elmer Way

3500 Florin Road

9040 High Tech Court
10099 Franklin High Road
6400 Whitelock Pkwy

Address
9040 High Tech Court

Address

2801 L Street

4001 J Street

2025 Morse Ave.
6600 Bruceville Rd.
7500 Hospital Dr.

NINETEENTH ANNUAL BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Division

12 Grade Girls

7™ Grade Girls

11t Grade Girls

12" Grade Boys

7™ Grade Boys

11 Grade Boys

10" Grade Boys, 8" Grade Boys
ot Grade Girls, 8" Grade Girls
9™ Grade Boys

Cross Street

L Street/28™ Street

J Street/40™ Street

Morse Avenue/Alta Arden Way
Bruceville Road/Highway 99
Hospital Drive/Bruceville Road

May 18 & 19,2019
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SCHEDULES
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WE WILL BE USING THE OPENBALL APP TO PROVIDE
GAME RESULTS ACROSS ALL DIVISIONS

O

OPENBALL

VISIT OUR OPENBALL SITE AT
HTTPS://WWW.OPENBALL.COM/SACWARLORDS2019

OR DOWNLOAD THE OPENBALL APP AND SEARCH FOR
SACRAMENTO WARLORDS

D Available on the iPhone

App Store €

S
) ACRANENTD WARLORDS TOURN,
ﬂ 2018 Nppy SPRING CLAssIc
2N
9‘ 0 ANNUAL CiNco pg NiYosp,

May 18 & 19,2019
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Seeding — 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers:
a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

Hiram Johnson High School - 6879 14t Avenue, Sacramento 95820

Sacramento Warlords

12 Grade Boys Division SacramentoRebels > Loser
—> Winner
REVISED 5/10/19 GAME 1
A Sat 9:00am
v S.F.Flying Eagles Y
GAME 4 GAME 6
Sat 12:45pm Sat 3:15pm
A BCSFYAO Taisho
T GAME 2 T
Sat 10:15am
Y East Bay Cardinals Y
GAME 10 GAME 9
Consolation Third Place
v T BAAS Dragons Red .,.* 2nd Place Pool v
GAME 8 GAME 3 GAME 11
Friendship Sat 11:30am . Championship
310 PlACE POO| <+ +vrrverreareerneaneaeens Sacramento Barons Sacramento Barons ‘
GAME 7
Teams | W | L | Qus | H2H _ °at430pm
BAAS Dragons Red Sacramento Warlords
Team 1
eam Sat 2:00pm 1st Place Pool
Team 3

Game

~N O U NN —

Game
8

9

10

11

Time
9:00 am
10:15am
11:30 am
12:45 pm
2:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:30 pm

Time
10:00 am
11:15am
12:30 pm
1:45 pm

Game times for Saturday, May 18,2019

Schedule
Sacramento Rebels
BCSFYAO Taisho
BAAS Dragons Red
Loser Game 1
BAAS Dragons Red
Winner Game 1
Sacramento Barons

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Schedule

Loser Game 4
Loser Game 6
Winner Game 4
Winner Game 6

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

S.F. Flying Eagles
East Bay Cardinals

Sacramento Barons

Loser Game 2

Sacramento Warlords

Winner Game 2

Sacramento Warlords

3rd Place Pool
2nd Place Pool
Winner Friendship
1st Place Pool

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Friendship
Third Place
Consolation
Championship

16  Sacramento Warlords 19t Annual Basketball Tournament




Adriel Barcena, Jaztein Blackmon, Aaron Cunanan, Jonathan Ocampo, Ethan Ocampo, Jason Paulo,
Anthony Rilloraza, Tyler Saelee, Clarence John Topacio, Jordan Wong, Michael Xie;
Coach Merjo Ocampo

0

H BOYS

BAAS DRAGONS RED . SACRAMENTO WARLORDS

EAST BAY CARDINALS S.F. FLYING EAGLES

17



.................... » Loser

—> Winner

GAME 6

\ H
GAME 12
Championship
A :

. e S to Rebel
11t Grade Boys Division actamento Hepes
: GAME 1
v S.F. Associates
................................. GAME 5
A Sacramento Barons
........................................... GAME 2
: \
GAME 10 BAAS Dragons
Consolation
‘ A
k San Jose Zebras
: GAME 3
v East Bay Rising Suns
................... GAME 7
A BCSFYAO Taisho
? 2 S GAME 4
GAME 9
Friendship Sacramento Warlords

GAMES |
GAME 11
Third Place

Luther Burbank High School - 3500 Florin Road, Sacramento 95823

Home team is listed on top of bracket, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Game times for Saturday, May 18,2019

Time
9:00 am
10:15am
11:30 am
12:45 pm
2:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:30 pm
5:45 pm

Game

0 NOY 1AW N —

Schedule

Sacramento Rebels
Sacramento Barons
San Jose Zebras
BCSFYAO Taisho
Loser Game 1
Winner Game 1
Loser Game 3
Winner Game 3

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Game Time

9 10:00 am
10 11:15am
11 12:30 pm
12 1:45 pm

Schedule

Loser Game 5
Winner Game 5
Loser Game 6
Winner Game 6

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

S.F. Associates
BAAS Dragons

East Bay Rising Suns
Sacramento Warlords

Loser Game 2
Winner Game 2
Loser Game 4
Winner Game 4

Loser Game 7
Winner Game 7
Loser Game 8
Winner Game 8

Friendship
Consolation
Third Place
Championship

18  Sacramento Warlords 19t Annual Basketball Tournament




L to R: Collin Macias, Jason Trang, Nicholas Loui, Bryce Noguchi, Carston Billy,
Jared Saechao, Kyle Thach, Rylan Nocon, Felix Yang, Matthew Ignacio;
Coach Ron Nocon, Assistant Coach Kyle Yamamoto

BAAS DRAGONS SACRAMENTO WARLORDS
EAST BAY RISING SUNS ' S.F. ASSOCIATES
SACRAMENTO BARONS SAN JOSE ZEBRAS

19



10" Grade Boys Division

POOL A WINS LOSSES QUARTERS HEAD TO HEAD
S.F ELITE
SACRAMENTO WARLORDS
SACRAMENTO BARONS

POOL B WINS LOSSES QUARTERS HEAD TO HEAD

SACRAMENTO REBELS

BAAS DRAGONS

FOSTER CITY FLYERS

Seeding - 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers: a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

SASF (Jimmy Yee Court) - 9040 High Tech Court, Elk Grove 95758

Game times for Saturday, May 18, 2019

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Game Time Schedule
7 10:00 am 394 Pool A
8 11:15 am 2" Pool A
9 12:30 pm 15 Pool A

Game Time Schedule

1 9:00 am SF. Elite

2 10:15am Sacramento Rebels

3 11:30 am Sacramento Warlords
4 12:45 pm BAAS Dragons

5 2:00 pm SF Elite

6 3:15 pm Sacramento Rebels

VS
VS
VS

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Sacramento Barons
Foster City Flyers
Sacramento Barons
Foster City Flyers
Sacramento Warlords
BAAS Dragons

3 Pool B Consolation
2" Pool B Third Place
15 Pool B Championship

20  Sacramento Warlords 19t Annual Basketball Tournament




L to R: (Back) Anderson Lueck, Joshua Mar, Ryan Campbell, Derek Lum, Matthew Otani,
Alexander Wong, (Front) Leland Fong, Kevin Li, Christian Gong, Jayden Erfe;
Coach Evan Kanenaga, Assistant Coaches Christian Evangelista, Sid Fong, Jeremy Kanenaga

SACRAMENTO BARONS S.F.ELITE

21



Sacramento Barons e » Loser

9t Grade Boys Division

—> Winner
GAME 1
v BAAS Dragons v
................................. GAME 5 GAME 6 IO
A San Jose Zebras T
........................................... GAME 2
: Y Yy
GAME 10 Sacramento Rebels GAME 12
Consolation Championship
: y y :
k Sacramento Warlords k
GAME 3 l
v Foster City Flyers
................... GAME 7 GAME 8 e
A SVBC Hornets T
? | 2 S GAME 4 V \d
GAME 9 GAME 11
Friendship BCSFYAO Taisho Third Place

Franklin High School - 6400 Whitelock Pkwy, Elk Grove 95757

Home team is listed on top of bracket, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Game times for Saturday, May 18,2019

Game Time Schedule

1 9:00 am Sacramento Barons VS BAAS Dragons

2 10:15am San Jose Zebras VS Sacramento Rebels

3 11:30 am Sacramento Warlords  vs Foster City Flyers

4 12:45 pm SVBC Hornets VS BCSFYAO Taisho

5 2:00 pm Loser Game 1 S Loser Game 2

6 3:15 pm Winner Game 1 VS Winner Game 2

7 4:30 pm Loser Game 3 VS Loser Game 4

8 545 pm Winner Game 3 VS Winner Game 4

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Game Time Schedule

9 10:00 am Loser Game 5 Vs Loser Game 7 Friendship
10 11:15am Winner Game 5 VS Winner Game 7 Consolation
11 12:30 pm Loser Game 6 Vs Loser Game 8 Third Place
12 1:45 pm Winner Game 6 VS Winner Game 8 Championship

Sacramento Warlords 19" Annual Basketball Tournament




L to R: Assistant Coach Ryan Sekikawa, Kyle Wong, JT Fong, Bryce Takaha, Conner Takeda,
Jayden Fong, Issac Chambers, Will Paulo, Derek Wong, Zachary Fong, Coach Bryan Harada

FOSTER CITY FLYERS . SAN JOSE ZEBRAS

SACRAMENTO BARONS SVBC HORNETS

23



8™ Grade Boys Division
REVISED 5/10/19

POOL A

WINS

LOSSES

QUARTERS HEAD TO HEAD

SACRAMENTO BARONS

S.F. ASSOCIATES

BAAS DRAGONS BLACK

POOL B

WINS

LOSSES

QUARTERS HEAD TO HEAD

SACRAMENTO WARLORDS

KUMIKAZE

EAST BAY RISING SUNS

Seeding - 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers: a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

SASF (Matsuda'’s Court) - 9040 High Tech Court, Elk Grove 95758

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Game times for Saturday, May 18, 2019

Sacramento Barons
Sacramento Warlords

Sacramento Barons
Sacramento Warlords

Game Time Schedule

1 9:00 am

2 10:15 am

3 11:30am S.F. Associates
4 12:45 pm Kumikaze

5 2:00 pm

6 3:15 pm

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Game Time Schedule
7 10:00 am 394 Pool A
8 11:15 am 2" Pool A
9 12:30 pm 15 Pool A

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS

BAAS Dragons Black
East Bay Rising Suns
BAAS Dragons Black
East Bay Rising Suns
S.F. Associates
Kumikaze

3 Pool B
2" Pool B
15 Pool B

Consolation
Third Place
Championship

Sacramento Warlords 19" Annual Basketball Tournament




L to R: Brennan Johnson, Aydan Claro, Tyson Keller, Mason Fat, Andrew Itagaki, Brandon Wong,
Matthew Le, Jensen Sim, Colin Billy; (Back) Coaches Tanner Sasaki, Alex Dunning Justin Kanenaga

2074

BOYS

BAAS DRAGONS BLACK SACRAMENTO REBELS

BAAS DRAGONS RED ' SACRAMENTO REBELS

25



7t Grade Boys Division Sacramento Rebels T > Loser

—> Winner

GAME 1
Sat 9:00am
v S.F Associates v
GAME 4 GAME 6
Sat 12:45pm Sat 3:15pm
A Sacramento Warlords
T GAME 2
Sat 10:15am
Y East Bay Rising Suns 2025 Y
GAME 10 GAME 9
Consolation Third Place
4 Sacramento Knights 2 nd Place Pool v
GAME 8 L GAME3 | S GAME 11
Friendship Sat 11:30am Championship
310 Place POOI <ververreereeeneaeaneens y BAAS Dragons Sacramento Knights *
] GAME 7 '
Teams w L Qtrs | H2H : >at 4:30pm
BAAS Dragons EasgBay Rising Suns 2024
Team 1 :
eam Sat 2:00pm o Tst Place Pool
Team 3
East Bay Rising Suns 2024

Seeding — 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers:
a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

Sam Brannan Middle School - 5301 EImer Way, Sacramento 95822

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Game times for Saturday, May 18,2019

Game Time Schedule

1 9:00 am Sacramento Rebels VS S.F. Associates

2 10:15 am Sacramento Warlords ~ vs East Bay Rising Suns 2025
3 11:30 am Sacramento Knights Vs BAAS Dragons

4 12:45 pm Loser Game 1 VS Loser Game 2

5 2:00 pm BAAS Dragons Vs East Bay Rising Suns 2024
6 3:15pm Winner Game 1 VS Winner Game 2

7 4:30 pm Sacramento Knights VS East Bay Rising Suns 2024

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Game Time Schedule

8 10:00 am Loser Game 4 Vs 3rd Place Pool Friendship

9 11:15am Loser Game 6 VS 2nd Place Pool Third Place

10 12:30 pm Winner Game 4 VS Winner Friendship Consolation

11 1:45 pm Winner Game 6 Vs 1st Place Pool Championship

26  Sacramento Warlords 19t Annual Basketball Tournament



Deogracias Daquis, Tyler Higa, Colton Hill, Patrick Leo Hsu, William Ko, Elijah Pascua, Kamal Raj, Edwin
Rebollar, John Saefong, Ryan Trach, Jadon Yuke-Lin, Tim Zhen; Coaches Kyle DeYoung, David Blakely

EAST BAY RISING SUNS SACRAMENTO REBELS
2024
SACRAMENTO WARLORDS
EAST BAY RISING SUNS '
2025

S.F. ASSOCIATES
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12t Grade Girls Division

FOURTEAM ROUND ROBIN

TEAMS

WINS

LOSSES QUARTERS

HEAD TO HEAD

SAC LADY WARLORDS

SAN JOSE ZEBRAETTES

FOSTER CITY FLYERS

BCSFYAO ARDENETTES

Seeding — 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers: a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

Sutter Middle School - 3150 | St, Sacramento 95816

Game times for Saturday, May 18, 2019

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Game Time Schedule
1 9:00 am Sac Lady Warlords VS San Jose Zebraettes
2 10:15 am Foster City Flyers Vs BCSFYAO Ardenettes
3 12:45 pm Sac Lady Warlords VS Foster City Flyers
4 2:00 pm San Jose Zebraettes Vs BCSFYAO Ardenettes
Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019
Game Time Schedule
5 10:00 am Sac Lady Warlords Vs BCSFYAO Ardenettes
6 11:15am San Jose Zebraettes VS Foster City Flyers
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Caitlin Barton, Angel Laforga, Jadori Erfe, Amanda Fong, Chelsea Shirley-Ohashi, Maliyah Almazan,
Nicole Gee, Mia Otani, Lexi Hufana, Nicole Nubla; Coach Dave Nubla, Assistant Coach TJ Almazan

i

e’ ° GIRLS SAC.LADY WARLORDS

SAN JOSE ZEBRAETTES
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11t Grade Girls Division

Sac. Lady Barons 2020

.................... » Loser

—> Winner

GAME 6

\

GAME 12
Championship

A

GAME 8

: GAME 1
v BCSFYAO Ardenettes
................................. GAME 5
A Sac. Lady Warlords
........................................... GAME 2
: \
GAME 10 San Jose Zebraettes
Consolation
‘ A
‘ SF. Flight
: GAME 3
v BAAS Dragons
................... GAME 7
A San Jose Ninja
\ Y GAME 4
GAME 9
Friendship Sac. Lady Barons 2021

GAME 11
Third Place

C.K. McClatchy High School - 3066 Freeport Blvd, Sacramento 95818

Time
9:00 am
10:15am
11:30 am
12:45 pm
2:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:30 pm
5:45 pm

Game

0 NOY 1AW N —

Game Time

9 10:00 am
10 11:15am
11 12:30 pm
12 1:45 pm

Game times for Saturday, May 18,2019

Schedule

Sac. Lady Barons 2020 vs
Sac. Lady Warlords VS

S.F. Flight

San Jose Ninja
Loser Game 1
Winner Game 1
Loser Game 3
Winner Game 3

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Schedule

Loser Game 5
Winner Game 5
Loser Game 6
Winner Game 6

VS
VS
VS
VS

BCSFYAO Ardenttes
San Jose Zebraettes

BAAS Dragons

Sac. Lady Barons 2021

Loser Game 2
Winner Game 2
Loser Game 4
Winner Game 4

Loser Game 7
Winner Game 7
Loser Game 8
Winner Game 8

Home team is listed on top of bracket, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Friendship
Consolation
Third Place
Championship
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Abygail Bauzon, Madisyn Doctolero, Carina Powner, Kaimana Shimosaka, Lauren Shintaku,
Jessica Tai, Nicole Trach, Jolie Yee; Coach Paul Powner, Assistant Coach Brian Fuijita

SAC. LADY BARONS 2020 SAN JOSE NINJA

SAC. LADY BARONS 2021 SAN JOSE ZEBRAETTES
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oth / 8t Grade Girls Division

Sac. Lady Barons

.................... » Loser

—> Winner

Seeding — 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers:

a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

Toby Johnson Middle School - 10099 Franklin High Road, Elk Grove 95757

Sac. Lady Rebels 2022

GAME 1
; Sat 9:00am
v Sac. Lady Warlords 2023 Y
GAME 4 GAME 6
Sat 12:45pm Sat 3:15pm
A Sac. Lady Rebels 2023
T GAME 2
Sat 10:15am
East Bay Rising Suns Y
GAME 10 GAME 9
Consolation Third Place
v T Sac. Lady Warlords 2022 A 2nd Place Pool v
GAME 8 GAME 3 GAME 11
Friendship Sat 11:30am Championship
3rd Place POO| < -+wvveerrnvnnnnnnnneeennnnns BCSFYAO Ardenettes SaCLady Warlords 2022 A
GAME 7 :
Teams w L Qtrs | H2H : >at 4:30pm
BCSFYAO Ardenettes Sat. Lady Rebels 2022
Team 1
eam Sat 2:00pm 1st Place Pool
Team 3

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

Game times for Saturday, May 18,2019

Schedule
Sac. Lady Barons

Sac. Lady Rebels 2023 vs

VS Sac. Lady Warlords 2023
East Bay Rising Suns

Game Time

1 9:00 am
2 10:15 am
3 11:30 am
4 12:45 pm
5 2:00 pm
6 3:15 pm
7 4:30 pm

Sac. Lady Warlords 2022 vs
Loser Game 1 S
BCSFYAO Ardenettes  vs

BCSFYAO Ardenettes
Loser Game 2
Sac. Lady Rebels 2022

Winner Game 1

VS

Sac. Lady Warlords 2022 vs

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Winner Game 2

Sac. Lady Rebels 2022

Game Time Schedule

8 10:00 am Loser Game 4 Vs 3rd Place Pool Friendship

9 11:15am Loser Game 6 Vs 2nd Place Pool Third Place

10 12:30 pm Winner Game 4 VS Winner Friendship Consolation

11 1:45 pm Winner Game 6 Vs 1st Place Pool Championship
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2075

GIRLS

Kylee Dalisay, Rhianna Daquis, Grace
Dorr, Kennis Jasperson, Lesieli Kaihau,
Jessica Lennon, Myla Macias, Kamryn
Mangels, Selai Niu, Alyssa Yuke; Coach
Alexis Wu, Assistant Coaches Bryan
Harada, Ben Nguyen

Malaina Cabrera, Eliana Cabrera, Cheyenne
Campbell, Amelia Cross, Zhoeebelle
Fadrigon, McKayla Fenwick, Elyse Fujii, LiLi
Fujii, Marissa Hernandez; Coach Tamiko
Davis, Assistant Coach Kyleya Bell

EAST BAY RISING SUNS
SAC. LADY WARLORDS
2022
SAC.LADY BARONS
SAC. LADY WARLORDS
2023
SAC. LADY REBELS
2022
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7% Grade Girls Division

POOL A WINS LOSSES QUARTERS HEAD TO HEAD
SAC. LADY WARLORDS
SAN JOSE NINJA
BCSFYAO ARDENETTES

POOL B WINS LOSSES QUARTERS HEAD TO HEAD

SACRAMENTO ROYALS

FYBC JAGUARS

FOSTER CITY FLYERS

Seeding - 1. Best win/loss record, 2. Tiebreakers: a. Total quarters won, b. Head to head, c. Coin flip

California Middle School - 1600 Vallejo Way, Sacramento 95818

Game Time

1 10:15 am
2 11:30 am
3 12:45 pm
4 2:00 pm
5 3:15 pm
6 4:30 pm

Game Time

7 10:00 am
8 11:15am
9 12:30 pm

Game times for Saturday, May 18, 2019

Schedule

Sac. Lady Warlords
Sacramento Royals
San Jose Ninja
FYBC Jaguars

Sac. Lady Warlords
Sacramento Royals

Game times for Sunday, May 19, 2019

Schedule
34 Pool A
2" Pool A
1t Pool A

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS

Home team is listed first, has choice of bench and jersey color. Warlords is always home team.

BCSFYAO Ardenettes
Foster City Flyers
BCSFYAO Ardenettes
Foster Clty Flyers
San Jose Ninja

FYBC Jaguars

3 Pool B Consolation
2" Pool B Third Place

15 Pool B Championship
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Savannah Beattie, Leia Dalisay, Ciara Erfe, Ellyana Estacio, Alyssa Nakagawa, Mary Patience Shelly
Perez, Sam Perkins, Avielin Tankiamco, Kristi Tomlinson, Lilah Ueda, Alyssa Wong;
Coach John Beattie, Assistant Coach Bret Lai

FOSTER CITY FLYERS SAC. LADY WARLORDS

FYBCJAGUARS SAN JOSE NINJA

d
!
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TOURNAMENT SHIRTS

PRE-ORDERS WILL BE DELIVERED
TO YOUR ASSIGNED GYM

LIMITED NUMBER OF SHIRTS
WILL BE SOLD AT OURTOURNAMENT SOCIAL
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TOURNAMENT SOCIAL

SATURDAY, MAY 18 - 8-11PM @ SASF
9040 HIGH TECH COURT, ELK GROVE 95757

PLAYERS, COACHES & FAMILIES
JOIN US FOR REFRESHMENTS

& LIVE MUSIC FROM

|

| ¢« e
%\O
NN
_ Big 4y <)X
High Orn Bi] N
Tech Ct .
Nearby venues Strikes &

* “3%:(50 Laguna Bivd CaliGlo offer bowling, laser tag
and glo-in-the-dark mini golf
(located in adjacent parking lot)

Elk Grove Bivd
“ranklin 2 *Not affiliated with our social,
£ see venues for activity pricing:
g http.//www.pinsnstrikes.com/
Whitelock Pkwy : g
to Los Angeles https.//www.caliglo.com/
I-5 South £5 /
55 Ll J
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WARLORDS

Thank-you for participating in our 19" annual tournament



